
From July 1, 2023, Optimal Health Medical Centre Rhodes Central will introduce an updated 
private fee schedule. 

What will still be bulk billed? 

Chronic Disease Management (Care) Plans, Mental Health Care Plans, DVA Card Holders, Pensioner Concession Card 
Holders, *Children under 16 and Pensioner Concession Card Holders continue to be bulk billed on weekdays. 

Children and Pensioner Concession Card Holders are no longer bulk billed (WEEKENDS ONLY) a discounted $22.50 
gap fee will apply on Saturdays. 

Health Care Concession Card Holders and Seniors Card Holders are charged a discounted gap fee of $17.50 on 
weekdays and $22.50 on weekends. 

Please be advised that whilst reception can give you an idea of what your consultation fee may be, this may change 
during your consultation depending on the time spent and complexity of the consultation. 

Consultation fees are payable on the day of your appointment. Administration fees apply to payments 
due past 7 days. 

Commencing 1st July 2023 
Standard Consultation Fee Information 

Weekdays 
      Service Items Our Fee Your Medicare 

Rebate 
Gap Concession Gap 

Short Consultation (Item 23) $76.20 $41.20 $35.00 $58.70 $17.50 
Long Consultation (Item 36) $114.70 $79.70 $35.00 $97.20 $17.50 

Prolonged Consultation (Item 
44) 

$152.40 $117.40 $35.00 $134.90 $17.50 

Standard Consultation Fee Information 
Saturday Mornings before 1pm 

Service Items Our Fee Your Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Concession/ 
Children 

Gap 

Short Consultation (Item 23) $86.20 $41.20 $45.00 $63.70 $22.50 
Long Consultation (Item 36) $124.70 $79.70 $45.00 $102.20 $22.50 

Prolonged Consultation (Item 
44) 

$162.40 $117.40 $45.00 $139.90 $22.50 

Standard Consultation Fee Information 
Saturday afternoons from 1pm  

Service Items Our Fee Your Medicare 
Rebate 

Gap Concession/ 
Children 

Gap 

Short Consultation (Item 5020) $98.65 $53.65 $45.00 $76.15 $22.50 
Long Consultation (Item 5040) $137.00 $92.00 $45.00 $114.50 $22.50 
Prolonged Consultation (Item 

5060) 
$174.00 $129.00 $45.00 $151.50 $22.50 

Please note gap fees for procedures vary.  

Do you have a concession card? Please let reception know if so to ensure you are billed correctly. 
 

  
Pensioner Concession Card (Bulk Billed 
Weekdays/ Concession Gap Weekends) 

Health Care Concession Card 
(Concession Gap Applies) 

Seniors Card 
(Concession Gap Applies) 


